505541598 06/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5588395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPTALERT LIMITED	01/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTALERT HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	112 BALMAIN STREET	
City:	RICHMOND, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7071831
Patent Number:	7616125
Patent Number:	7791491
Patent Number:	7815311
Patent Number:	8311286
Patent Number:	9007220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com, jogg@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17882-500001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE OGG
SIGNATURE:	/janiceogg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019

PATENT 505541598 REEL: 049572 FRAME: 0963

Total Attachments: 1

source=4_Optalert_Ltd-to-Optalert_Holdings_Pty_Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049572 FRAME: 0964 OPTALERT LIMITED IAN GILMOUR 112 Balmain Street RICHMOND VIC 3121

Remove this top section if desired before framing

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name and Conversion to a Proprietary Company



Australian Securities & Investments Commission

This is to certify that

OPTALERT LIMITED

Australian Company Number 100 362 883

did on the twenty-third day of January 2015 change its name and on the twenty-third day of January 2015 converted to a proprietary company.

The new name of the company is

OPTALERT HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 100 362 883

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-ninth day of April, 2002.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-fourth day of January, 2015.

> > Melow!

Greg Medcraft

PATENT

REEL: 049572 FRAME: 0965

Chairman

RECORDED: 06/25/2019